stems from an anticipated lower tax collection amount this fall compared to prior years. As for

Business Services Department

2

expenditures, 46.6% of the budgeted amount for the year has been spent, compared to 46.5%
at the same time last year, a minuscule difference.

Capital Projects Fund

Expenditures in the Capital Project Fund reflect bond-related building projects and salaries.  The
projections represent District commitments for salaries, contracts, and purchase orders for the
fiscal year 2019-2020. Capital Project Fund balance at the end of February was $113.9M.

Debt Service Fund

The Budget Status Report shows the District collected $634K in property tax and $7K in interest
in February. No principal or interest payments were made in February. Debt Service Fund
balance at the end of February was $4.6M.

ASB Fund

Total revenues collected for the month were $59K, with expenditures reaching $69K.  The fund
balance decreased by $10K, accordingly, for the month of February. The ending fund balance
was $1M.

Transportation Vehicle Fund

The TVF had $1K of interest earned, and spent no funds in February. The fund balance ended
at $735K.

Investment Earnings

Investment earnings in February totaled $270,973. The interest rate in February was 2.07%, 1
basis point higher compared to January.

Full Time Equivalent (FTE) Enrollment Projected FTE  Average FTE to date Difference

Kindergarten 1,446 1,390 -57

Grade 1 1,415 1,471 56

Grade 2 1,396 1,427 31

Grade 3 1,396 1,417 21

Grade 4 1,405 1,384 -21

Grade 5 1,449 1,489 40

Grade 6 1,449 1,397 -52

Grade 7 1,281 1,327 46

Grade 8 1,245 1,277 32

Grade 9 1,309 1,370 61

Grade 10 1,287 1,306 19

Grade 11 1,112 1,191 79

Grade 12 1,248 1,234 -14

Total K-12 less Running Start, Dropout 17,438 17,679 241

Running Start Projected FTE Average FTE to date Difference

Academic (Non CTE) 435 412 23

Vocational (CTE) 50 46 4

Total Runnng Start 485 458 27

Dropout Reengagement (Open Doors 1418) Projected FTE Average FTE to date Difference

Academic (Non CTE) 310 281 -29

Alternative Learning Experience (ALE) Projected FTE Average FTE to date Difference

Grades K-6 ALE FTE 0 0 0

Grades 7-8 ALE FTE 0 2 2

Grades 9-12 ALE FTE 40 67 27

Total K-12 including Running Start, Dropout & ALE 18,273 18,419 146

Career and Technical Education (CTE) Projected FTE Average FTE to date Difference

Grades 7-8 CTE Exploratory 117 144 27

Grades 9-12 CTE Exploratory 500 555 55

Grades 9-12 Skill Centers 395 417 22

Total CTE & Skill Center 1,012 1,115 103

Transitional Bilingual Program (TBIP) Projected HC Average HC to date Difference

Eligible Kindergarten - Grade 6 Students 3,550 3,692 142

Eligible Grade 7 - Grade 12 Students 1,800 2,055 255

Eligible Exited Students 1,070 1,031 -39

Special Education Projected HC Average HC to date Difference

Age 0-2 Resident Special Education 171 179 8

Age 3-PreK Resident Special Education 236 214 -22

Age K-21 Resident Special Education 2,675 2,616 -59

BOARD ENROLLMENT REPORT
February 2020

Student Enrollment Details per Apportionment Report & P223 Summary

3

2019-2020 Actual Actual Percent Remaining

REVENUES Budget For Month For Year of Budget Budget

1000 Local Taxes 40,298,953$   552,943$   15,252,670$   37.8% 25,046,283$

2000 Local Nontax 14,038,194   425,751   4,329,234   30.8% 9,708,960

3000 State, General Purpose 175,680,773   15,995,245   85,439,286   48.6% 90,241,487

4000 State, Special Purpose 65,235,430   4,942,277   29,485,262   45.2% 35,750,168

5000 Federal, General Purpose 15,000   -   -   0.0% 15,000

6000 Federal, Special Purpose 23,771,798   2,189,590   10,630,295   44.7% 13,141,503

7000 Revenues From Other Districts 475,000   276,880   297,849   62.7% 177,151

8000 Other Agencies & Associations 2,308,827   37,664   1,587,456   68.8% 721,371

9000 Other Financing Sources -   -   -   0.0% -

TOTAL REVENUES 321,823,975$   24,420,350$   147,022,051$   45.7% 174,801,924$

EXPENDITURES

00 Regular Instruction 173,461,887$   13,897,882$   79,408,010$   45.8% 94,053,877$

20 Special Education 46,667,327   4,067,665   23,469,697   50.3% 23,197,630

30 Vocational Education 6,753,483   536,736   3,152,116   46.7% 3,601,367

40 Skills Center 4,825,489   439,279   2,208,799   45.8% 2,616,690

50&60 Compensatory Education 33,871,722   2,588,680   14,833,065   43.8% 19,038,657

70 Other Instructional Programs 2,032,084   265,597   1,163,718   57.3% 868,367

80 Community Services 2,476,600   232,695   1,312,070   53.0% 1,164,530

90 Support Services 57,541,822   5,881,114   27,040,578   47.0% 30,501,244

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 327,630,414$   27,909,648$   152,588,053$   46.6% 175,042,361$

Other Uses - Transfers to other funds -$   -$   -$

Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures (5,806,439)$   (3,489,297)$   (5,566,002)$

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 28,092,726$   `

ENDING FUND BALANCE ACCOUNTS

2821 Restricted for Carryover of Restricted Rev 250,000$   1,805,080$

2825 Restricted for Skills Center 450,000$   1,286,902$

2828 Restricted for Food Service 500,000$   2,514,267$

2830 Restricted for Debt Service -$   -$

2840 Nonspendable Fund Balance-Inventory 325,000$   227,131$

2850 Restricted for Uninsured Risks 400,000$   400,000$

2870 Committed to Other Purposes -$   -$

2888 Assigned to Other Purposes 17,699,559$   12,978,000$

2890 Unassigned Fund Balance 14,469,002$   3,315,343$

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 34,093,561$   22,526,724$

Highline School District No. 401

General Fund

Budget Status Report

For the Period Ended February 29, 2020

  4

Highline School District No. 401

Balance Sheet

As of February 29, 2020

General Fund

Cash on Hand 521,827$

Cash on Deposit with County 31,179,576$

Warrants Outstanding (6,002,186)$

Accounts Receivable 1,090,606$

Taxes Receivable 47,756,657$

Inventory 511,828$

Prepaid Expenses 1,419,436$

Cash with Trustee (SUI) 1,551,576$

78,029,320$

Accounts Payable 819,504$

Payroll and Benefits Liabilities 6,926,436$

Taxes and Other Deferred Revenues 47,756,657$

55,502,596$

Restricted Fund Balance 5,606,249$